Unallocated claim expense rate (or indirect claim expense rate)

The unallocated claim expense rate is calculated separately by class of business based on historical
unallocated claim expenses as a percentage of historical payments.

Inflation rate

The inflation rate is implicit in the valuation models used so no explicit inflation rate is used in the
valuation. Movement in average claim size provides a de facto estimate of the inflation rate implied in
the valuation.

(c) Sensitivity analysis

The Company conducts sensitivity analysis to quantify the exposure to risk of changes in the key
underlying variables. The valuations included in the reported results are calculated using certain
assumptions about these variables as disclosed above. The movement in any key variable will impact
the performance and equity of the Company. The table below shows how a change in each assumption
will affect the outstanding claims liabilities (net) and profit or loss. As no explicit inflation rate is used
in the valuation no sensitivity analysis is performed for a change in the inflation rate.

Variables Change in
variable

Increase/
(decrease)
in liability

Increase/
(decrease)

in profit
before tax

$’000 $’000

Ultimate claim number - current year +10% 7,241 (7,241)

-10% (7,241) 7,241

Average claim size - current year +10% 7,241 (7,241)

-10% (7,241) 7,241

Unallocated claim expense rate +1% 4,241 (4,241)

-1% (4,241) 4,241

Notes To The Financial Statements

For the financial year ended 31 December 2022

Annual Report 2022. Singapore. Published 05/2023.
© 2023 Chubb. Coverages underwritten by one or more subsidiary companies. Not all coverages available in all jurisdictions. Chubb® and its
respective logos, and Chubb. Insured.TM are protected trademarks of Chubb. 31

15. Insurance liabilities and reinsurance assets (continued)

(d) Process for determining risk margin

The overall risk margin was determined after allowing for uncertainty of the outstanding claim
estimate. Uncertainty was analysed for each class of business taking into account potential